

EXTERNAL DATA FEED agreement form – Praemium Australia Limited

| urrent Account Details | |
|------------------------|--|
| rading Account Number: | |

External Data Feed

This form is used to link your Account with a service provided by Praemium Australia Limited ACN 117 611 784 (the "Service Provider").

By linking your stockbroking account with the Service Provider you consent to CMC Markets Stockbroking providing the Service Provider with any relevant data relating to your Account. This may include Personal Information, account balance information and transactional information including details of historic and future trading activity ("Data").

We will continue to provide the Data to the Service Provider until you cancel this authority and instruct us to stop sharing this Data.

The Service Provider's website is external to CMC Markets Stockbroking's website and the information and opinions contained on the Service Provider website (the "Information") are general in nature and do not take into account your objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consider the Information in light of these matters. CMC Markets Stockbroking recommends that you seek independent professional advice before relying on any Information.

Information from third parties (including the Service Provider) is believed to be reliable however it has not been independently verified. CMC Markets Stockbroking does not represent or guarantee that the Information is accurate or free from errors or omissions and CMC Markets Stockbroking takes no responsibility for any reliance on the Information or opinions expressed by any third party.

Client Agreement

By signing this form, you acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. CMC Markets Stockbroking may provide Data about your Account to the Service Provider;
- 2. The Service Provider is an independent entity from CMC Markets Stockbroking and no agency, partnership, joint venture or any other type of similar relationship exists between CMC Markets Stockbroking and the Service Provider;
- 3. Neither CMC Markets Stockbroking nor the Service Provider will be liable for delays, non performance, failure to perform, processing errors or any other matter arising out of this agreement;
- 4. This agreement is to be read together with the relevant CMC Markets Stockbroking terms and conditions that govern the Account, however, to the extent of any inconsistency these terms will prevail;
- 5. CMC Markets Stockbroking will not be liable to any person for their reliance on any Data supplied to the Service Provider or any failure of CMC Markets Stockbroking to provide information or to provide complete or accurate Data to the Service Provider;
- 6. CMC Markets Stockbroking may decide at its sole discretion, on any ground it thinks fit and, without rendering CMC Markets Stockbroking or the Service Provider liable in any way, to discontinue the provision of Data to the Service Provider pursuant to this authority by written notice to the Service Provider;

This authority is only valid from the date it is received by CMC Markets Stockbroking correctly signed by the authorised signatories to the Accounts.

| Client Account Name | | |
|---|------------------|------------------|
| Date | / / 20 | |
| | Account Holder 1 | Account Holder 2 |
| Client Signature(s) | | |
| Name(s) (printed) | | |
| Title (if company) e.g. director, officer, secretary | | |

Please email your completed and signed form to stockbroking.forms@cmcmarkets.com